

DRÄXLMAIER Group Data Protection Policy





Data Protection Policy

Preamble

We not only set high standards as a global supplier in the premium automotive segment, but also in complying with the various international data protection laws. In this context, it is important for us to ensure a uniform and globally valid standard in handling personal data.

Content

In our data protection guideline we have defined the requirements for the processing of personal data, which are supported by the associated data protection processes ("Ensuring data protection").

This enables us to ensure a worldwide valid data protection and data security standard within the DRÄXLMAIER Group.

For the protection of personal data, we also use a worldwide applied Information Security Management System (ISMS), which reflects the current state of the art and thus guarantees the protection of personal data.

Responsible employees

Awareness of risks in handling personal data is ensured by regular and sustained sensitization of management and employees. Local data protection laws must also be observed and complied with.

Continuous development

In order to ensure sustainable protection of personal data and to meet all organizational and technical advances, we rely on the continuous development of our global data protection organization.

Scope

The contents of this policy apply to all employees of the DRÄXLMAIER Group worldwide. Furthermore, the DRÄXLMAIER Group requires its suppliers to respect and take account of them in their policies.

Further Information

For further information, please contact this mail-address: policy-info@draexlmaier.com

Version: January 2021